(N N\ SWiDejObf;@ Vouur 2025 Cost for Coversge

Your monthly payrolldeductions foryour benefits are showninthetables below:

BenefitTier Medical: MEC Basic

Monthly ‘

Employee Only $75.00

Employee & Child(ren) $150.75

Medical: MEC Plus

Pay Rate — Pay Rate - MEC+ MEC+ MEC+ MEC+
Lower Range Higher Range EE ONLY EE + SPOUSE EE + CHILDREN FAMILY

S 8.00 s 8.99 $93.60 $290.08 $279.91 $825.28
S 10.00 s 10.99 $117.00 $313.48 $303.31 $848.68
S 12.00 s 12.99 $140.40 $336.88 $326.71 $872.08

S 14.00 S 14.99 $163.80 $360.28 $350.11 $895.48
S 16.00 S 16.99 $187.20 $383.68 $373.51 $918.88
S 18.00 S 18.99 $210.60 $407.08 $396.91 $942.28

S 20.00 S 20.99 $234.00 $430.48 $420.31 $965.68
S 22.00 S 22.99 $257.40 $453.88 $443.71 $989.08

S 24.00 S 24.99 $280.80 $477.28 $467.11 $1,012.48
S 26.00 S 26.99 $304.20 $500.68 $490.51 $1,035.88
S 28.00 S 28.99 $327.60 $524.08 $513.91 $1,059.28

S 30.00 + $338.73 $535.21 $525.04 $1,070.41




Medical: MVP Plan

Pay Rate - Pay Rate - mvpP mvp MvP MVP
Lower Range Higher Range EE ONLY EE + SPOUSE EE + CHILDREN FAMILY

s 14.00 | S 14.99 $163.80 $1,256.19 $1,232.32 $2,512.37
s 16.00 | S 16.99 $187.20 $1,256.19 $1,232.32 $2,512.37
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S 30.00 + $351.00 $1,256.19 $1,232.32 $2,512.37




Medical: Major Medical Buy Up

Pay Rate - Pay Rate - Buy Up Buy Up Buy Up Buy Up
Lower Range Higher Range EE ONLY EE + SPOUSE EE + CHILDREN FAMILY

|
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S 30.00 + $461.85 $1,431.34 $1,404.14 $2,862.66

Medical Indemnity:

$103.66 $147.96 $214.49

Employee & Child(ren) $170.52 $243.67 $354.99

Benefit Tier
Monthly

Employee Only

BenefitTier Voluntary Dental (Low/High) Voluntary Vision
Monthly You pay: You pay:
Employee Only $23.38/$33.35 $4.69
Employee &Child(ren) $46.93 /$87.18 $10.90



Benefit Tier Voluntary STD
Monthly You pay:

$17.00

Employee & Ciden L —

Employee Only

BenefitTier Voluntary Life/AD&D
Monthly You pay:
Employee Only $4.60
Employee &2 or more dependents $5.51

Voluntary Critical lliness
(Employee / Employee + Dependents)

BenefitTier
Monthly

BenefitTier Voluntary Accident
Monthly You pay:
Employee Only $12.18

Employeed Childre)




